## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT \*\*\*

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Bhubaneswar Dated the 16.05.2015

No.**\_07361800012015**/<u>\_\_\_\_\_\_5604</u>\_/W., In order to streamline the work of construction of temporary structures at Puri for accommodation of devotees and official staffs on duty for Nabakalebara-2015 it has been decided to make the following arrangements on a temporary basis for quality supervision of the said work.

- **No.** 5605 /., Er. Jaladhara Pradhan, N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar and in-charge of Executive Engineer, Bhubaneswar (R&B) Division-I, Bhubaneswar is hereby allowed to look after the works of construction of temporary structures for persons on duty in Puri (R&B) Division in addition to his own duties until further orders.
- No. 5606 /., Er. Niroj Kumar Dash, Executive Engineer, N.H. Division, Cuttack is hereby allowed to work as O.S.D in Puri (R&B) Division in order to assist S.E., Khurda( in-charge of E.E. Puri (R&B) Division) for effective supervision of various on-going scheduled works relating to Nabakalebara in addition to his own duties until further orders.

Er. Niroj Kumar Das, Executive Engineer (Civil) will not exercise any monetary power for the above purpose and his headquarters is being fixed at Puri temporarily.

By the order of Governor

- fmt - 16/5/2015

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>5607 /</u>.,/W.,

Dt. <u>16.05.2015</u>

Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha/ A.G. (Works & Accounts) Puri Branch, Puri/ G.A.(S.E) Department/ G.A.(Rent) Department/ G.A. (Vigilance) Department/ E.I.C (Civil), Odisha/ C.M.D., O.B & C.C Ltd., Bhubaneswar/All C.Es and S.Es of Works Department/ E.E.(R&B) Division-I, Bhubaneswar/E.E., N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar/ E.E., N.H. Division, Cuttack/ E.E., Puri (R&B) Division, Puri/Officers concerned/ Guard File (5 copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>5608 /</u>.,/W.,

Dt. 16.05.2015

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/P.S. to D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha /P.S. to E.I.C.-cum-Secretary to Govt. for information and necessary.

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>5609 /.</u>,/W.,

Dt. 16.05.2015

Copy forwarded to luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd., N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, BBSR, e-Mail ID- support@lipl.in. He is requested to upload the above Office Order in the official website of Works Department, Govt. of Odisha for information of general public

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>5610 /</u>.,/W.,

## Dt. 16.05.2015

Copy forwarded to OSWAS Control Room for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Govt.